

USA Technologies to Present at the Rodman & Renshaw Annual Global Investment Conference

MALVERN, Pa., Sep 09, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- USA Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ: USAT), a leader in the networking of wireless non-cash transactions, announced today that the Company will present at the Rodman & Renshaw Annual Global Investment Conference. The conference will be held at the Palace Hotel, New York, NY on September 12-15.

George Jensen, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of USA Technologies, will give a presentation followed by a question and answer session on Monday, September 13, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time. A webcast of the presentation may be accessed at http://www.wsw.com/webcast/rrshq18/usat.

A replay of the presentation will be archived for 90 days after the conference at the same location.

Reporting of Fiscal Fourth Quarter Results

The Company's anticipates filing its Form 10-K for fiscal 2010 during the week of September 20, 2010. In addition, at the time of filing, management plans to issue a press release announcing the fiscal year and fourth quarter results.

About USA Technologies:

USA Technologies is a leader in the networking of wireless non-cash transactions, associated financial/network services and energy management. USA Technologies provides networked credit card and other non-cash systems in the vending, commercial laundry, hospitality and digital imaging industries. The Company has been granted 77 patents and has agreements with AT&T, Visa, Compass and others. Visit our website at www.usatech.com

Forward-looking Statements:

"Safe Harbor" Statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995: All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this release, including without limitation the financial position, anticipated connections to our network, business strategy and the plans and objectives of the Company's management for future operations, are forward-looking statements. When used in this release, words such as "anticipate", "believe", "estimate", "expect", "intend", and similar expressions, as they relate to the Company or its management, identify forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on the beliefs of the Company's management, as well as assumptions made by and information currently available to the Company's management. Actual results could differ materially from those contemplated by the forward-looking statements as a result of certain factors, including but not limited to, business, financial market and economic conditions, including but not limited to, the ability of the Company to retain key customers from whom a significant portion of its revenues is derived: the ability of the Company to compete with its competitors to obtain market share: the ability of the Company to obtain widespread commercial acceptance of it products; whether the Company's existing or anticipated customers purchase ePort devices in the future at levels currently anticipated by the Company; or whether our shares or publicly traded warrants would continue to meet the eligibility requirements for continued listing on The NASDAQ Stock Market, LLC. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statement made by us in this release speaks only as of the date of this release. Unless required by law, the Company does not undertake to release publicly any revisions to these forward-looking statements to reflect future events or circumstances or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

SOURCE: USA Technologies, Inc.

<u>USA Technologies Contac</u>t: George Jensen, Chairman & CEO Stephen P. Herbert, President & COO <u>sherbert@usatech.com</u> 800-633-0340 or Investor Relations Contact: Lippert/Heilshorn & Associates Jody Burfening / Stephanie Prince jburfening@lhai.com sprince@lhai.com 212-828-3777

Copyright Business Wire 2010